5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS PAGE 1
TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY

001 **GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES** $104,468.37
002 **SOCIAL SERVICES EXPENDITURES*8 $.00
009 ***E-911 EXPENDITURES* ** $9,731.74
050 **SOLID WASTE MGMT EXPENDITURES** $69,635.38
056 **LANDFILL PROJECT EXPENDITURES** $16,002.75

TOTAL 199,838.24



5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST
TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY
FUND # - 001 **GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES** DEPT # - 011010 ** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **
VENDOR NAME CHARGE TO TOTAL
DEPT # - 011010 ** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **
** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **
POWELL VALLEY PRINTING CO ADVERTISING 620.20
TRI-CITIES/SOUTHWEST ADVERTISING 616.90
WOODWAY STONE COMPANY MISCELLANEOUS 550.93
HERITAGE TV OFFICE SUPPLIES 50.00
WOODWAY STONE COMPANY DISTRICT 4 GRAVEL EXPENSE 333.30
2,171.33

*

*

HOUSING AUTHORITY **
LEE CO REDEVELOPMENT

** COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE #*%*
ESRI
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT

**DATA PROCESSING**
POWELL VALLEY PRINTING CO
STATIONERS, INC

***CENTRAL GARAGE***
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AME
FANNON BROS. TIRE, INC.
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY
FREEDOM FORD
GIBSON COLLISION CENTER, I
SHARP'S APPARELMASTER
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY

** CENTRAL PURCHASING **
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

DEPT # - 011030
APPT BRDS-HOUSING AUTHORITY
DEPT # -

012310

GIS MAPPING SOFTWARE MAINTENAN
OFFICE SUPPLIES

DEPT # - 012510
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
DEPT # - 012520
VEHICLE SUPPLIES (PARTS)
VEHICLE SUPPLIES (PARTS)
VEHICLE SUPPLIES (PARTS)
VEHICLE SUPPLIES (PARTS)
VEHICLE SUPPLIES (PARTS)

UNIFORMS

SHOP SUPPLIES

DSS/PSA VEHICLE PARTS
CAPITAL OUTLAY

DEPT # -

012530

OFFICE SUPPLIES

** HOUSING AUTHORITY **

200.00
200.00

** COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE **

412.00
1.7%
413.71

**DATA PROCESSING**

359.96
662.23
1,022.19

***CENTRAL GARAGE**

51.84
601.28
823.28
575.32

2,260.93
150.00
1,435.42
198.61
5,745.73
11,842.41

** CENTRAL PURCHASING *x*

15.93
15.93

REIMBURSABLE

PAGE 1

COUNTY-COST

-00 2,171.33
.00 200.00
.00 413.71
.00 1,022.19
.00 11,842.41

.00 15.93



5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST PAGE 2

TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY
FUND # - 001 **GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES** DEPT # - 012530 ** CENTRAL PURCHASING **
VENDOR NAME CHARGE TO TOTAL REIMBURSABLE COUNTY-COST

DEPT # - 013100 ** ELECTORAL BOARD **

** ELECTORAL BOARD **
POWELL VALLEY PRINTING CO ADVERTISING 119.00
119.00 .00 119.00

DEPT # - 021200 **GENERAL DISTRICT COURT**

**GENERAL DISTRICT COURT**

TRI-CITY BUSINESS MACHINE OFFICE SUPPLIES 237.50
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 25.97
263.47 .00 263.47

DEPT # - 021500 ** JUVENILE COURT SERVICES **

** JUVENILE COURT SERVICES **

AFTON COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.96
OFFICE DEPOT, INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 30.59
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 220.71
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT OFFICE SUPPLIES 14.44
317.70 .00 317.70

DEPT # - 021600 ** CIRCUIT COURT CLERK **

** CIRCUIT COURT CLERK **

SPECTRA ASSOCIATES, INC TRAVEL (LODGING & SUBSISTENCE) 465.00
SPECTRA ASSOCIATES, INC CAPITAL OUTLAY 6,000.00
6,465.00 .00 6,465.00

DEPT # - 022100 ** COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY **

** COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY **

WALTER RIVERS TRAVEL (LODGING & SUBSISTENCE) 18.02
QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE SUPPLIES 49.49
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,171.75
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT OFFICE SUPPLIES 42.12
6,281.38 6,263.36 18.02

DEPT # - 031200 ** SHERIFF **

** SHERIFF **
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 341.99
OFFICE DEPOT, INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,685.03
QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE SUPPLIES 563.78
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 51.21
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT OFFICE SUPPLIES B869.04
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FILM & EVIDENCE SUPPLIES 1,743.12
A & A UNIFORMS CAPITAL OUTLAY 25,640.00

30,894.17 .00 30,894.17



5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST PAGE 3

TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY
FUND # - 001 **GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES** DEPT # - 031200 ** SHERIFF **
VENDOR NAME CHARGE TO TOTAL REIMBURSABLE COUNTY-COST

DEPT # - 031700 ** SHERIFF-VEHICLE EXPENSE **

*

*

SHERIFF-VEHICLE EXPENSE **
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AME CAPITAL OUTLAY 16,600.00
16,600.00 .00 16,600.00

DEPT # - 032400 ** EMERGENCY SERVICES **

*

*

EMERGENCY SERVICES **
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AME MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 1,680.00
1,680.00 .00 1,680.00

DEPT # - 033400 ** LEE COUNTY WORKS PROGRAM **

*

*

LEE COUNTY WORKS PROGRAM **

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PROGRAM SUPPLIES 115.98
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT OFFICE SUPPLIES 4.05
120.03 .00 120.03

*

DEPT # - 034100 ** BUILDING OFFICIAL **

*

*

BUILDING OFFICIAL **
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 149.00

149.00 .00 143.00
DEPT # - 035100 ** ANIMAL CONTROL **

** ANIMAL CONTROL **

MID-MOUNTAIN FEED & SEED POUND SUPPLIES 222.50
A & A UNIFORMS UNIFORMS 480.00
702.50 .00 702.50

DEPT # - 035300 ** MEDICAL EXAMINER (CORONER) **

** MEDICAL EXAMINER (CORONER) **
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA CORONERS & MEDICAL EXAMINERS 80.00
80.00 80.00 .00

DEPT # - 035600 ** LITTER ENFORCEMENT **

** LITTER ENFORCEMENT **
SHARP'S APPARELMASTER UNIFORMS 42 .00
42.00 .00 42.00

DEPT # - 043200 ** GENERAL PROPERTIES **

** GENERAL PROPERTIES **
FIRE & SAFETY SUPPLY MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 250.50



5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST PAGE 4

TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY

FUND # - 001 **GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES** DEPT # - 043200 ** GENERAL PROPERTIES **

VENDOR NAME CHARGE TO TOTAL REIMBURSABLE COUNTY-COST
** GENERAL PROPERTIES **

BUILDERS HARDWARE, LLC MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 72.95

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 1,023.00

TRI-CITY BUSINESS MACHINE MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 322.00

ELEVATING EQUIPMENT INSPECTIONS-ELEVATOR 165.00

WRIGHT PEST ELIMINATION PEST CONTROL 90.00

ELLISON SANITARY SUPPLY C JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 166.26

OFFICE DEPOT, INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 130.64

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 239.11

STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 77.55

2,537.01 -00 2,537.01
DEPT # - 052200 ** MENTAL HEALTH **

** MENTAL HEALTH **
PLANNING DISTRICT ONE COMMMUNITY SERVICES APPROP 15,012.33
15,012.33 .00 15,012.33

DEPT # - 071360 ** THOMAS WALKER POOL **

** THOMAS WALKER POOL **
NATIONAL POOLS OF ROANOKE OPERATING SUPPLIES 5,892.71
5,892.71 -00 5,892.71

DEPT # - 081400 ** BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS **

** BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS **
POWELL VALLEY PRINTING CO ADVERTISING 71.50
71.50 .00 71.50

DEPT # - 091320 ***COURT HOUSE RENOVATIONS***

***COURT HOUSE RENOVATIONS***
THOMPSON & LITTON, INC. EXTERIOR UPGRADES 975.00
975.00 .00 975.00

DEPT # - 091325 **BUILDING/REMODELING EXPENSE**

**BUILDING/REMODELING EXPENSE**
THOMPSON & LITTON, INC. PARKING LOT SITE PREP & PAVING 600.00
600.00 .00 600.00

104,468.37 6,343.36 98,125.01



5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST PAGE 5

TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY
FUND # - 002 **SOCIAL SERVICES EXPENDITURES*8 DEPT # - 053100 **DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**
VENDOR NAME CHARGE TO TOTAL REIMBURSABLE COUNTY-COST

DEPT # - 053100 **DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

**DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**



5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS

PAYABLE LIST

TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY
FUND # - 009 ***E-911 EXPENDITURES*** DEPT # - 031400 ***E-911 EXPENDITURES***
VENDOR NAME CHARGE TO TOTAL REIMBURSABLE
DEPT # - 031400 ***E-911 EXPENDITURES***

***xE-911 EXPENDITURES***
SIGNS & DESIGNS
TRI-CITY BUSINESS MACHINE
INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY, IN

STREET SIGN REPAIRS & MAINTENA
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
911 COMMUNICATION LINES

Z11.,
.74
8,663.
.74

357

5,731

9,731

00

00

.00

-00

PAGE 6

COUNTY-COST

9,731.74

9,731.74



5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST PAGE 7
TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY
FUND # - 050 **SOLID WASTE MGMT EXPENDITURES** DEPT # - 042300 **SOLID WASTE MGMT EXPENDITURES**
VENDOR NAME CHARGE TO TOTAL REIMBURSABLE COUNTY-COST

**SOLID WASTE MGMT EXPENDITURES**

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
BUILDERS HARDWARE, LLC
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
WOODWAY STONE COMPANY
LEE OIL CO

FANNON BROS. TIRE, INC.
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY
MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC.
COX TRACTOR COMPANY INC.
SHARP'S APPARELMASTER
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY
BUILDERS HARDWARE, LLC
WESTERN BUILDING SUPPLY
NORTHERN SAFETY CO, INC
BUILDERS HARDWARE, LLC

**WASTE DISPOSAL**
MARCUM OIL CO. INC.
CITY OF BRISTOL-VIRGINIA

DEPT

OFFICE SUPPLIES
CONVENIENCE CENTERS
CONVENIENCE CENTERS
CONVENIENCE CENTERS
VEHICLE FUELS

VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS
VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS
VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS
VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PARTS
UNIFORMS

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRANSFER STATION

DEPT

TRANSPORTATION FEES
DISPOSAL FEES

#

u
#

042300 **SOLID WASTE MGMT EXPENDITURES**

37.80
1,122.05
221.86
343.73
6,346.39
63.00
195.48
323.03
19.62
670.00
58.76
200.91
16.99
119.22
55.68
9,794.52

042400 **WASTE DISPOSAL**

35,765.94

24,074.92

59,840.86

69,635.38

.00

.00

.00

9,794.52

59,840.86

69,635.38



5/10/2022 FROM DATE-
TO DATE-
FUND # - 056 **LANDFILL PROJECT EXPENDITURES**

**LANDFILL CAPITAL PROJECT**
ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING

Approved at meeting of

5/17/2022
5/17/2022

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST
LEE COUNTY
DEPT # - 094100 **LANDFILL CAPITAL PROJECT**

TOTAL REIMBURSABLE

DEPT # - 094100 **LANDFILL CAPITAL PROJECT**

LANDFILL EXPENSES

TOTAL DUE

STATE PAYS

COUNTY PAYS

on

Signed

16,002.75
16,002.75 .00

16,002.75 -00

199,838.24

6,343.36

193,494.88

Title

Date

PAGE 8

COUNTY-COST

16,002.75

16,002.75



