5/10/2022	FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 TO DATE- 5/17/2022	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS LEE COUNTY
FUND NO.	DESCRIPTION	\$\$ PAY \$\$
001	**GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES**	\$104,468.37
002	**SOCIAL SERVICES EXPENDITURES*8	\$.00
009	***E-911 EXPENDITURES***	\$9,731.74
050	**SOLID WASTE MGMT EXPENDITURES**	\$69,635.38
056	**LANDFILL PROJECT EXPENDITURES**	\$16,002.75
	TOTAL	199,838.24

PAGE 1

	TROM DATE- 5/17/2022 TO DATE- 5/17/2022 IND EXPENDITURES**	ACCOUNTS PAY LEE COUNTY DEPT # - 0110	ABLE LIST	RVISORS **	PAGE 1
VENDOR NAME	CHARGE TO		TOTAL	REIMBURSABLE	COUNTY-COST
		DEPT # - 0110	010 ** BOARD OF SUPER	EVISORS **	
** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **					
POWELL VALLEY PRINTING			620.20		
TRI-CITIES/SOUTHWEST	ADVERTISING		616.90		
WOODWAY STONE COMPANY	MISCELLANEOUS		550.93		
HERITAGE TV	OFFICE SUPPLIES		50.00		
WOODWAY STONE COMPANY	DISTRICT 4 GRAV	EL EXPENSE	333.30		
			2,171.33	.00	2,171.33
		DEPT # - 0110	30 ** HOUSING AUTHOR	ITY **	
** HOUSING AUTHORITY **					
LEE CO REDEVELOPMENT	APPT BRDS-HOUSI	NG AUTHORITY	200.00		
			200.00	.00	200.00
		DEPT # - 0123	10 ** COMMISSIONER O	F REVENUE **	
** COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE	**				
ESRI	GIS MAPPING SOF	TWARE MAINTENAN	412.00		
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT			1.71		
			413.71	.00	413.71
		DEPT # - 0125	10 **DATA PROCESSING	**	
DATA PROCESSING					
POWELL VALLEY PRINTING	CO SUPPLIES		359.96		
STATIONERS, INC	SUPPLIES		662.23		
, 	SOFFEILES		1,022.19	.00	1,022.19
		DEPT # - 0125	20 ***CENTRAL GARAGE	***	,
CENTRAL GARAGE					
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS A	ME VEHICLE SUPPLIE	יכ /מתפתם/	51.84		
FANNON BROS. TIRE, INC.			601.28		
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY	VEHICLE SUPPLIE		823.28		
FREEDOM FORD	VEHICLE SUPPLIE		575.32		
GIBSON COLLISION CENTER		E NET CONTROLS	2,260.93		
SHARP'S APPARELMASTER	UNIFORMS	is (PARTS)	150.00		
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY	SHOP SUPPLIES		1,435.42		
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY	DSS/PSA VEHICLE	PARTS	1,435.42		
CREECHS AUTO SUPPLY	CAPITAL OUTLAY		5,745.73		
			11,842.41	.00	11,842.41
		DEPT # - 0125	30 ** CENTRAL PURCHA	SING **	
** CENTRAL PURCHASING **					
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	OFFICE SUPPLIES		15.93		
			15.93	0.0	

15.93

.00

15.93

5/10/2022 FROM DATE- TO DATE- FUND # - 001 **GENERAL FUND EXPENDIT	5/17/2022 5/17/2022	OUNTS PAYABLE LIST PAGE 2 COUNTY	
FOND # - OUT AGENERAL FOND EXPENDIT	UKES**	# - 012530 ** CENTRAL PURCHASING **	
VENDOR NAME CHARGE	TO TO	TOTAL REIMBURSABLE COUNTY-COST	
		# - 013100 ** ELECTORAL BOARD **	
** ELECTORAL BOARD **			
POWELL VALLEY PRINTING CO	ADVERTISING	119.00	
		119.00 .00 119.00	
		# - 021200 **GENERAL DISTRICT COURT**	
GENERAL DISTRICT COURT			
TRI-CITY BUSINESS MACHINE	OFFICE SUPPLIES	237.50	
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	OFFICE SUPPLIES	25.97	
		263.47 .00 263.47	
		# - 021500 ** JUVENILE COURT SERVICES **	
** JUVENILE COURT SERVICES **			
AFTON COMMUNICATIONS	TELEPHONE SERVICE	51.96	
OFFICE DEPOT, INC	OFFICE SUPPLIES	30.59	
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	OFFICE SUPPLIES	220.71	
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT	OFFICE SUPPLIES	14.44	
		317.70 .00 317.70	
		# - 021600 ** CIRCUIT COURT CLERK **	
** CIRCUIT COURT CLERK **			
SPECTRA ASSOCIATES, INC	TRAVEL (LODGING & S	ENCE) 465.00	
SPECTRA ASSOCIATES, INC	CAPITAL OUTLAY	6,000.00	
,		6,465.00 .00 6,465.00	
		# - 022100 ** COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY **	
		# - 022100 ^^ COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY **	
** COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY **		NO. 100	
WALTER RIVERS OUILL CORPORATION	TRAVEL(LODGING & SU OFFICE SUPPLIES		
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	OFFICE SUPPLIES	49.49 6,171.75	
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT	OFFICE SUPPLIES	42.12	
		6,281.38 6,263.36 18.02	
		H = 031000 ++ 0VPPTPP ++	
		# - 031200 ** SHERIFF **	
** SHERIFF **			
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST	MAINTENANCE CONTRAC	341.99	
OFFICE DEPOT, INC	OFFICE SUPPLIES	1,685.03	
QUILL CORPORATION AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES	563.78	
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT	OFFICE SUPPLIES	51.21 869.04	
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	FILM & EVIDENCE SUP	1,743.12	
A & A UNIFORMS	CAPITAL OUTLAY	25,640.00	
		30,894.17 .00 30,894.17	

5/10/2022 FUND # - 001 **GENERAI	FROM DATE- TO DATE-	5/17/2022 5/17/2022	ACCOUNTS PAYAB LEE COUNTY DEPT # - 031200			PAGE 3
TOND # OUT WGENERAL	J FOND EXPENDII	URES	DEPT # - 031200	** SHERIFF **		
VENDOR NAME	CHARGE			TOTAL	REIMBURSABLE	COUNTY-COST
			DEPT # - 031700	** SHERIFF-VEHICLE	E EXPENSE **	
** SHERIFF-VEHICLE EXPR MOBILE COMMUNICATION		CAPITAL OUTLAY				
MODIBE COMMONICATION	NO AME	CAPITAL OUTLAY		16,600.00 16,600.00	.00	16,600.00
			DEDT 4 - 032400	** EMERGENCY SERV	CCC ++	,
			DEPI # - 032400	** EMERGENCY SERV	ICES **	
** EMERGENCY SERVICES * MOBILE COMMUNICATION		MAINTENANCE CONTRAC	TTC .	1,680.00		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TENTIFICE CONTRAC	-13	1,680.00	.00	1,680.00
						1,000.00
			DEPT # - 033400	** LEE COUNTY WORK	KS PROGRAM **	
** LEE COUNTY WORKS PRO				AND PROPERTY AND PROPERTY.		
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI STAPLES BUSINESS CRE		PROGRAM SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES		115.98		
DIALESS DOSINESS CRI	2011	OFFICE SUPPLIES		4.05 120.03	.00	120.03
						120.03
			DEPT # - 034100	** BUILDING OFFIC	IAL **	
** BUILDING OFFICIAL **						
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI	ICES	OFFICE SUPPLIES		149.00		
				149.00	.00	149.00
			DEPT # - 035100	** ANIMAL CONTROL	**	
** ANIMAL CONTROL **						
MID-MOUNTAIN FEED &	SEED	POUND SUPPLIES		222.50		
A & A UNIFORMS		UNIFORMS		480.00		
				702.50	.00	702.50
			DEPT # - 035300	** MEDICAL EXAMINE	ER (CORONER) **	
** MEDICAL EXAMINER (CO						
TREASURER OF VIRGIN	IA.	CORONERS & MEDICAL	EXAMINERS	80.00		
				80.00	80.00	.00
			DEPT # - 035600	** LITTER ENFORCE	MENT **	
** LITTER ENFORCEMENT *	**					
SHARP'S APPARELMASTE		UNIFORMS		42.00		
				42.00	.00	42.00
			DEDT # 043300	++ CEMEDAL DROPER	ntng ++	
			DEPT # - 043200	** GENERAL PROPERT	TIES **	
** GENERAL PROPERTIES *						
ETDE C CAPETY CUIDDIN		MATAMORNIANCE DEDATE		The service of the se		

250.50

MAINTENANCE REPAIRS

FIRE & SAFETY SUPPLY

5/10/2022	FROM DATE- TO DATE-	5/17/2022 5/17/2022	ACCOUNTS PAYAB	LE LIST		PAGE 4
FUND # - 001 **GENERA				** GENERAL PROPERT	TIES **	
VENDOR NAME	CHARGE	то		TOTAL	REIMBURSABLE	COUNTY-COST
** GENERAL PROPERTIES	**					
BUILDERS HARDWARE,	LLC	MAINTENANCE REPAIRS		72.95		
JOHNSON CONTROLS SI		MAINTENANCE REPAIRS		1,023.00		
TRI-CITY BUSINESS N		MAINTENANCE CONTRACT		322.00		
ELEVATING EQUIPMEN		INSPECTIONS-ELEVATOR	R	165.00		
WRIGHT PEST ELIMINA		PEST CONTROL		90.00		
ELLISON SANITARY S	UPPLY C	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES		166.26		
OFFICE DEPOT, INC		JANITORIAL SUPPLIES		130.64		
AMAZON CAPITAL SER		JANITORIAL SUPPLIES		239.11		
STAPLES BUSINESS C	REDIT	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES		77.55		
				2,537.01	.00	2,537.01
			DEPT # - 052200	** MENTAL HEALTH *	*	
** MENTAL HEALTH **						
PLANNING DISTRICT (ONE	COMMMUNITY SERVICES	ADDROD	15,012.33		
THE STATE OF THE S	J.1.3	COMMINICATIT BERVICES	AFFROF	15,012.33	.00	15,012.33
				13,012.55	.00	13,012.33
			DEPT # - 071360	** THOMAS WALKER F	POOL **	
** THOMAS WALKER POOL	**					
NATIONAL POOLS OF		OPERATING SUPPLIES		5,892.71		
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	NOMIONE.	OFERNING SOFFEES		5,892.71	.00	5 000 71
				3,092.71	.00	5,892.71
			DEPT # - 081400	** BOARD OF ZONING	G APPEALS **	
** BOARD OF ZONING AP	DFALC **					
POWELL VALLEY PRIN		ADVERTISING		71.50		
				71.50	.00	71.50
						71.50
			DEPT # - 091320	***COURT HOUSE REN	NOVATIONS***	
COURT HOUSE RENOVA	TIONS					
THOMPSON & LITTON,	INC.	EXTERIOR UPGRADES		975.00		
				975.00	.00	975.00
			DEDT # - 001335	**BUILDING/REMODE	TNO EVERNOET	
			DEF1 # - 091325	· BOITPDING / KEWODEI	IING EXPENSE**	
**BUILDING/REMODELING						
THOMPSON & LITTON,	INC.	PARKING LOT SITE PR	EP & PAVING	600.00		
				600.00	.00	600.00
				104,468.37	6,343.36	98,125.01

5/10/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022

TO DATE- 5/17/2022

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST LEE COUNTY

PAGE 5

FUND # - 002 **SOCIAL SERVICES EXPENDITURES*8

DEPT # - 053100 **DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

VENDOR NAME ----- CHARGE TO

TOTAL ----

REIMBURSABLE -----

COUNTY-COST -----

DEPT # - 053100 **DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

5/10/2022 FUND # - 009 ***E-911	FROM DATE- TO DATE- EXPENDITURES**	5/17/2022 5/17/2022	ACCOUNTS PAYAB LEE COUNTY DEPT # - 031400	LE LIST ***E-911 EXPENDITU	RES***	PAGE 6
VENDOR NAME	CHARGE			TOTAL	REIMBURSABLE	COUNTY-COST
E-911 EXPENDITURES** SIGNS & DESIGNS	*	STREET SIGN REPAIRS		***E-911 EXPENDITU	RES	
TRI-CITY BUSINESS MA INTRADO LIFE & SAFET		MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR L		357.74 8,663.00 9,731.74	.00	9,731.74
				9,731.74	.00	9,731.74

5/10/2022	FROM DATE-	5/17/2022	ACCOUN	TS PAYAB	LE LIST			PAGE	7
	TO DATE-		LEE CO	VTVU					
FUND # - 050 *	**SOLID WASTE MGMT EXPE	NDITURES**	DEPT #	- 042300	**SOLID WASTE	MGMT EXPEN	NDITURES**		
VENDOR NAME	awa na n	mo.							
VENDOR NAME					TOTAL	RE	EIMBURSABLE	COUNT	Y-COST
			DDD# !!						
			DEPT #	- 042300	**SOLID WASTE	MGMT EXPER	NDITURES**		
SOLID WASTE M	MGMT EXPENDITURES								
AMAZON CAPIT	TAL SERVICES	OFFICE SUPPLIES			37.80				
BUILDERS HAR	RDWARE, LLC	CONVENIENCE CENTERS			1,122.05				
AMAZON CAPIT	TAL SERVICES	CONVENIENCE CENTERS			221.86				
WOODWAY STON	NE COMPANY	CONVENIENCE CENTERS			343.73				
LEE OIL CO		VEHICLE FUELS			6,346.39				
FANNON BROS.	. TIRE, INC.	VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PAR	rs		63.00				
CREECHS AUTO	SUPPLY	VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PAR	rs		195.48				
MUNICIPAL EQ	QUIPMENT INC.	VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PAR	rs		323.03				
COX TRACTOR	COMPANY INC.	VEHICLE SUPPLIES/PAR	rs		19.62				
SHARP'S APPA	ARELMASTER	UNIFORMS			670.00				
CREECHS AUTO	SUPPLY	OPERATING SUPPLIES			58.76				
BUILDERS HAR	RDWARE, LLC	OPERATING SUPPLIES			200.91				
WESTERN BUIL	LDING SUPPLY	OPERATING SUPPLIES			16.99				
NORTHERN SAF	FETY CO, INC	OPERATING SUPPLIES			119.22				
BUILDERS HAR	RDWARE, LLC	TRANSFER STATION			55.68				
					9,794.52		.00	9,7	94.52
			DEPT #	- 042400	**WASTE DISPO	SAL**			
**WASTE DISPOSA	**.17								
MARCUM OIL C		TRANSPORTATION FEES			25 555 04				
	STOL-VIRGINIA	DISPOSAL FEES			35,765.94 24,074.92				
01 0111		DIDIOSAD FEES			59,840.86		00		
					33,040.86		.00	59,8	40.86
					69,635.38		.00	60 6	35.38
					33,033.30		.00	03,6	33.30

5/10/2022	0/2022 FROM DATE- 5/17/2022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST TO DATE- 5/17/2022 LEE COUNTY						PAGE 8
FUND # - 056	**LANDFILL PRO				0 **LANDFILL CAPITAL	PROJECT**	
VENDOR NAM	ME	CHARGE	TO		TOTAL	REIMBURSABLE	COUNTY-COST
				DEPT # - 09410	0 **LANDFILL CAPITAL	PROJECT**	
LANDFILL CAR	PITAL PROJECT						
ENVIRONMENT	TAL MONITORING		LANDFILL EXPENSES		16,002.75		
					16,002.75	.00	16,002.75
					16,002.75	00	16,002.75
				TOTAL DUE	199,838.24		
				STATE PAYS	6,343.36		
				COUNTY PAYS	193,494.88		
Approved at me	eeting of		on				
000 - 000 000 00 000 000							

Date

Title